Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-II

.

No. Per(AP.B)B(2)-1/99-Pt Dated Shimla-2, 21st January, 2014

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint Shri Jog Raj Thakur, IPS (Retd.) as Member of the Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board, Hamirpur for a period of five years from the date he enters upon his office or until he attains the age of sixty five years, whichever is earlier, on the Terms & Conditions as specified in the Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board, Terms and Conditions (Chairman & Members) Rules, 1998, as amended from time to time.

By Order

P. Mitra
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No.Per(AP.B)B(2)-1/99-Pt dt Shimla-2, 21st January, 2014

- 1. The Secretary to HE Governor, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2
- 2. Spl.Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002
- 3. PS to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. Shri Jog Raj Thakur, IPS (Retd) Village Kanchani Kut (Khoshla) P.O. Vashist, Tehsil Manali, Distrct Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board, Hamirpur-177 001 with two spare copies.
- 6. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002 with two spare copies.

7. Section's guard file.

(Prem Singh Thakur)
Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No. 2624183